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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 13 Ozzie Guillen, Manager
8  Jeff Cox, Third Base 98 Omer Munoz, First Base
29 Greg Walker, Hitting 36 Juan Nieves, Bullpen
21 Don Cooper, Pitching 28 Joey Cora, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
  2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp  S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney (DL) L/L OF
 25 Matt Carson R/R OF
 26 Matt Watson L/R OF
 28 Conor Jackson (DL) R/R OF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell R/R C

CHICAGO WHITE SOX (52-42)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (48-47)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson (DL) L/L P
 50 Ross Wolf R/R P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P
 63 Henry Rodriguez R/R P

   Position Players:
 1 Juan Pierre L/L OF
 7 Mark Kotsay L/L IF
 10 Alexei Ramirez R/R IF
 11 Omar Vizquel S/R IF
 12 A.J. Pierzynski L/R C
 14 Paul Konerko R/R IF
 15 Gordon Beckham R/R IF
 18 Brent Lillibridge R/R IF
 20 Carlos Quentin R/R OF
 23 Mark Teahen (DL) L/R IF
 24 Dayan Viciedo R/R IF
 25 Andruw Jones R/R OF
 27 Ramon Castro R/R C
 51 Alex Rios R/R OF

  Pitchers:
 34 Gavin Floyd R/R P
 37 Matt Thornton L/L P
 40 J.J. Putz R/R P
 41 Daniel Hudson R/R P
 43 Freddy Garcia R/R P
 44 Jake Peavy (DL) R/R P
 45 Bobby Jenks R/R P
 46 Sergio Santos R/R P
 50 John Danks L/L P
 56 Mark Buehrle L/L P
 57 Tony Pena R/R P
 68 Erick Threets L/L P
 71 Scott Linebrink R/R P

CHICAGO ROSTER

 1 Juan PIERRE, LF (.255, 0, 18)

 11 Omar VIZQUEL, 3B (.276, 1, 17)

 51 Alex RIOS, CF (.306, 16, 55)

 14 Paul KONERKO, 1B (.304, 21, 66)

 20 Carlos QUENTIN, RF (.244, 19, 64)

 7 Mark KOTSAY, DH (.219, 6, 20)

 12 A.J. PIERZYNSKI, C (.235, 6, 26)

 10 Alexei RAMIREZ, SS (.281, 9, 35)

 15 Gordon BECKHAM, 2B (.241, 4, 28)

 4 Coco CRISP, CF (.239, 3, 17)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.278, 5, 32)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.257, 10, 37)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.270, 9, 49)

 32 Jack CUST, DH (.289, 6, 26)

 7 Adam ROSALES, LF (.277, 7, 31)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.282, 2, 24)

 25 Matt CARSON, RF (.188, 1, 1)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.264, 3, 29)

Tonight’s Umpires:
HP 97 Todd TICHENOR
1B 63 Laz DIAZ 
2B 17 John HIRSCHBECK*
3B 35 Wally BELL 
*Crew chief

About Tonight’s Game:   
Offi cial Scorer: Chuck Dybdal
Live National Anthem: Matthew King

A’s Upcoming Games:
July 24 CWS RHP Vin Mazzaro (5-2, 3.50) vs. RHP Freddy Garcia (9-3, 4.37) 1:10 pm FOX
July 25 CWS TBA vs. RHP Daniel Hudson (1-0, 5.06) 1:05 pm CSNCA 

Chicago White Sox vs. Oakland Athletics · Friday, July 23, 2010    · 7:05 pm    · CSNCA

56 LHP Mark BUEHRLE (8-8, 4.18) 

53 RHP Trevor CAHILL (9-3, 3.19) 


